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 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

          42       43   CNA        TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST 
          44       45   COMPANN    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 
         142      143   COMPANY    PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES 
         140      141   DAILYACT   PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES 
         175      176   DAYSPMO    # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME 
         173      174   DAYSPWK    # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME 
          46       47   DIETICN    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
         171      172   FREQCY     PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS 
          48       49   HHAIDE     TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE 
          36       37   HHDATEMM   EVENT DATE - MONTH 
          32       35   HHDATEYR   EVENT DATE - YEAR 
         187      188   HHDAYS     DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2011 
         203      210   HHMD11X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         196      202   HHMR11X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         230      234   HHOF11X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         248      254   HHOR11X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         262      268   HHOT11X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         255      261   HHOU11X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 
         211      217   HHPV11X    AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         189      195   HHSF11X    AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         235      241   HHSL11X    AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
         277      284   HHTC11X    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         225      229   HHTR11X    AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
          41       41   HHTYPE     HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE 
         218      224   HHVA11X    AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         242      247   HHWC11X    AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         269      276   HHXP11X    SUM OF HHSF11X - HHOT11X (IMPUTED) 
          52       53   HMEMAKER   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER 
          50       51   HOSPICE    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER 
         132      133   HOSPITAL   ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION 
         177      178   HOWOFTEN   PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE 
         181      182   HRSLONG    HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED 
         285      285   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
          54       55   IVTHP      TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST 
         138      139   MEDEQUIP   PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT 
          56       57   MEDLDOC    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR 
         183      184   MINLONG    MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED 
          38       38   MPCELIG    MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG 
          76       77   NONSKILL   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED 
          60       61   NURAIDE    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

          58       59   NURPRACT   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR 
          62       63   OCCUPTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP 
         105      106   OTHCW      TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER 
         107      131   OTHCWOS    SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER 
          74       75   OTHRHCW    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER 
         144      145   OTHSVCE    PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES 
         146      170   OTHSVCOS   SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 
          30       31   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          64       65   PERSONAL   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT 
         286      297   PERWT11F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2011 
          66       67   PHYSLTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
          68       69   RESPTHP    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY 
         185      186   SAMESVCE   ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES 
          39       40   SELFAGEN   DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF 
          78       79   SKILLED    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED 
          80      104   SKILLWOS   SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER 
          70       71   SOCIALW    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 
          72       73   SPEECTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 
         179      180   TMSPDAY    TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP 
         136      137   TREATMT    PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT 
         302      302   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2011 
         298      301   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2011 
         134      135   VSTRELCN   ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          30       31   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          32       35   HHDATEYR   EVENT DATE - YEAR 
          36       37   HHDATEMM   EVENT DATE - MONTH 
          38       38   MPCELIG    MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG 
          39       40   SELFAGEN   DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF 
          41       41   HHTYPE     HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE 
          42       43   CNA        TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST 
          44       45   COMPANN    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 
          46       47   DIETICN    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT 
          48       49   HHAIDE     TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE 
          50       51   HOSPICE    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER 
          52       53   HMEMAKER   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER 
          54       55   IVTHP      TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST 
          56       57   MEDLDOC    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR 
          58       59   NURPRACT   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR 
          60       61   NURAIDE    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE 
          62       63   OCCUPTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP 
          64       65   PERSONAL   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT 
          66       67   PHYSLTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY 
          68       69   RESPTHP    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY 
          70       71   SOCIALW    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 
          72       73   SPEECTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 
          74       75   OTHRHCW    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER 
          76       77   NONSKILL   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED 
          78       79   SKILLED    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED 
          80      104   SKILLWOS   SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER 
         105      106   OTHCW      TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER 
         107      131   OTHCWOS    SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER 
         132      133   HOSPITAL   ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION 
         134      135   VSTRELCN   ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND 
         136      137   TREATMT    PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT 
         138      139   MEDEQUIP   PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT 
         140      141   DAILYACT   PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES 
         142      143   COMPANY    PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES 
         144      145   OTHSVCE    PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES 
         146      170   OTHSVCOS   SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 
         171      172   FREQCY     PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS 
         173      174   DAYSPWK    # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME 
         175      176   DAYSPMO    # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

         177      178   HOWOFTEN   PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE 
         179      180   TMSPDAY    TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP 
         181      182   HRSLONG    HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED 
         183      184   MINLONG    MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED 
         185      186   SAMESVCE   ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES 
         187      188   HHDAYS     DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2011 
         189      195   HHSF11X    AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         196      202   HHMR11X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         203      210   HHMD11X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         211      217   HHPV11X    AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         218      224   HHVA11X    AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         225      229   HHTR11X    AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         230      234   HHOF11X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         235      241   HHSL11X    AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
         242      247   HHWC11X    AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         248      254   HHOR11X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         255      261   HHOU11X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 
         262      268   HHOT11X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         269      276   HHXP11X    SUM OF HHSF11X - HHOT11X (IMPUTED) 
         277      284   HHTC11X    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         285      285   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
         286      297   PERWT11F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2011 
         298      301   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2011 
         302      302   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2011 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 NUM 1 5 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 VALID ID 4,226 40,607,846 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

PID PERSON NUMBER  3.0 NUM 6 8 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 VALID ID 4,226 40,607,846 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)  8.0 CHAR 9 16 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 VALID ID 4,226 40,607,846 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

EVNTIDX EVENT ID  12.0 CHAR 17 28 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 VALID ID 4,226 40,607,846 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER  1.0 NUM 29 29 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 ROUND 1 401 4,078,710 
 ROUND 2 1,254 11,386,552 
 ROUND 3 1,107 10,045,711 
 ROUND 4 804 8,243,303 
 ROUND 5 660 6,853,570 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

PANEL PANEL NUMBER  2.0 NUM 30 31 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 PANEL 15 1,793 18,599,434 
 PANEL 16 2,433 22,008,411 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHDATEYR EVENT DATE - YEAR  4.0 NUM 32 35 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 2011 4,226 40,607,846 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHDATEMM EVENT DATE - MONTH  2.0 NUM 36 37 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 5,871 
 1 - 12 MONTH 4,225 40,601,974 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

MPCELIG MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG  1.0 NUM 38 38 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 1 MPC ELIGIBLE - AGENCY 3,350 31,786,991 
 2 NOT MPC ELIGIBLE - PAID INDEP 254 3,359,423 
 3 NOT MPC ELIG - INFORMAL CARE 622 5,461,432 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

SELFAGEN DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF  2.0 NUM 39 40 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 1 WORK FOR AGENCY, HOSP, NURS HOME 3,350 31,786,991 
 2 WORK FOR SELF 254 3,359,423 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HHTYPE HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE  1.0 NUM 41 41 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 1 FRIEND/NEIGHBOR 190 1,898,757 
 2 RELATIVE 400 3,007,081 
 3 VOLUNTEER 32 555,595 
 4 OTHER - PAID 3,604 35,146,414 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

CNA TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST  2.0 NUM 42 43 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 543 5,336,708 
 2 NO 2,716 25,725,505 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

COMPANN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION  2.0 NUM 44 45 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 120 951,275 
 2 NO 3,139 30,110,938 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

DIETICN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT  2.0 NUM 46 47 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 26 278,137 
 2 NO 3,233 30,784,076 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE  2.0 NUM 48 49 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 928 8,298,453 
 2 NO 2,331 22,763,760 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HOSPICE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER  2.0 NUM 50 51 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 84 799,347 
 2 NO 3,175 30,262,866 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HMEMAKER TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER  2.0 NUM 52 53 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 279 2,192,256 
 2 NO 2,980 28,869,957 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

IVTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST  2.0 NUM 54 55 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 19 213,103 
 2 NO 3,240 30,849,110 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

MEDLDOC TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR  2.0 NUM 56 57 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 101 610,996 
 2 NO 3,158 30,451,217 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

NURPRACT TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR  2.0 NUM 58 59 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 1,025 9,400,621 
 2 NO 2,234 21,661,592 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

NURAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE  2.0 NUM 60 61 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 161 1,660,305 
 2 NO 3,098 29,401,908 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

OCCUPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP  2.0 NUM 62 63 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 222 2,325,594 
 2 NO 3,037 28,736,619 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

PERSONAL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT  2.0 NUM 64 65 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 295 3,081,926 
 2 NO 2,964 27,980,287 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

PHYSLTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY  2.0 NUM 66 67 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 450 5,065,180 
 2 NO 2,809 25,997,033 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

RESPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY  2.0 NUM 68 69 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 31 272,105 
 2 NO 3,228 30,790,108 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

SOCIALW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER  2.0 NUM 70 71 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 193 1,647,118 
 2 NO 3,066 29,415,095 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

SPEECTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY  2.0 NUM 72 73 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 109 1,212,428 
 2 NO 3,150 29,849,785 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

OTHRHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER  2.0 NUM 74 75 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 406,492 
 -8 DK 61 412,944 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 873 8,698,007 
 1 YES 197 1,597,822 
 2 NO 3,062 29,464,391 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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NONSKILL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED  2.0 NUM 76 77 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 6 18,872 
 -8 DK 1 6,445 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,029 39,010,024 
 1 YES 42 239,531 
 2 NO 148 1,332,975 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

SKILLED TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED  2.0 NUM 78 79 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 6 18,872 
 -8 DK 1 6,445 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,029 39,010,024 
 1 YES 104 863,274 
 2 NO 86 709,231 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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SKILLWOS SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER  25.0 CHAR 80 104 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,122 39,744,571 
 ABA THERAPY 2 14,739 
 ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR ANALYSI 5 69,490 
 ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR THERAPI 6 83,388 
 AIDE HELPS CLEAN ETC. 4 59,893 
 BEHAVIOR AND LIFE SKILLS 3 25,738 
 BEHAVIOR THERAPIST 4 25,810 
 BEHAVIORAL THERAPIST 7 45,167 
 CNA 1 21,407 
 COUNSELOR 2 8,641 
 EARLY INTERVENTION 2 14,739 
 EARLY INTERVENTION SPECIA 1 7,370 
 HABILITATION 3 58,191 
 HEARING LOSS/ LEARNING 6 30,582 
 HOSPICE 5 62,340 
 HOSPICE WORKER 2 5,377 
 INFANT MENTAL HEALTH 6 30,078 
 LPN 1 24,713 
 LVN 1 5,003 
 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 5 14,286 
 MENTAL HEALTH WORKER 1 5,013 
 MENTAL THERAPIST 6 32,273 
 NURSE 1 5,651 
 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST 1 30,257 
 PARAMEDIC 1 4,336 
 PHLEBOTOMIST 1 26,953 
 PSYCHOLOGIST 17 0 
 PT OT SPEECH SPEC INSTR 4 105,782 
 PYCHOLOGIST 1 3,121 
 RN 1 6,962 
 SKILLED WORKER 1 17,080 
 TECHNICIAN 2 8,529 
 THERAPIST 1 10,364 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

OTHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER  2.0 NUM 105 106 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 6 18,872 
 -8 DK 1 6,445 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,029 39,010,024 
 1 YES 48 476,914 
 2 NO 142 1,095,591 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

OTHCWOS SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER  25.0 CHAR 107 131 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,178 40,130,932 
 BEHAVIOR AND SOCIALIZE 6 46,745 
 BLOOD DRAWER 3 34,224 
 CASE WORKER TO EVALUATE 6 74,383 
 CLEANING 9 92,482 
 CLEANING THE HOUSE 3 20,617 
 COORDINATOR 1 7,454 
 FOOD DELIVERY SERVICE 5 85,269 
 FOOD DELIVERY TRUCKDRIVER 1 17,054 
 INFANT MENTAL HEALTH 6 30,742 
 MEDICAL SUPPLIERS 1 4,833 
 OXYGEN SET UP ONCE A MONT 1 9,215 
 REPIRATORY EQUIPMENT TECH 1 3,452 
 SPECIAL ED TEACHER 1 18,503 
 TECH WHO BRINGS O2 SUPPLI 4 31,941 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HOSPITAL ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION  2.0 NUM 132 133 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 85 932,084 
 -8 DK 36 554,393 
 -7 REFUSED 4 32,071 
 1 YES 1,491 13,932,484 
 2 NO 2,610 25,156,814 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

VSTRELCN ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND  2.0 NUM 134 135 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 420,111 
 -8 DK 12 118,766 
 -7 REFUSED 9 189,909 
 1 YES 3,840 36,887,936 
 2 NO 332 2,991,124 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

TREATMT PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT  2.0 NUM 136 137 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 52 672,736 
 -8 DK 11 84,155 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 2,039 19,641,644 
 2 NO 1,499 14,719,688 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

MEDEQUIP PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT  2.0 NUM 138 139 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 71 946,428 
 -8 DK 16 150,273 
 -7 REFUSED 3 28,190 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 795 7,917,054 
 2 NO 2,719 26,104,468 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 



 MEPS HC-144H CODEBOOK PAGE:    17 
 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

DAILYACT PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES  2.0 NUM 140 141 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 53 700,231 
 -8 DK 8 69,573 
 -7 REFUSED 2 18,793 
 1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 2,634 25,595,674 
 2 NO 1,529 14,223,573 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

COMPANY PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES  2.0 NUM 142 143 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 57 765,281 
 -8 DK 10 113,984 
 -7 REFUSED 3 41,040 
 1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 1,705 16,336,379 
 2 NO 2,451 23,351,162 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

OTHSVCE PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES  2.0 NUM 144 145 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 53 724,602 
 -8 DK 10 69,957 
 -7 REFUSED 3 41,040 
 1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 328 3,840,570 
 2 NO 3,832 35,931,677 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED  25.0 CHAR 146 170 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,898 36,767,276 
 (CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE) 



 MEPS HC-144H CODEBOOK PAGE:    18 
 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED  25.0 CHAR 146 170 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 
 
 (CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 
 -8 DK 4 16,531 
 24 HRS HM CARE 2 33,046 
 ACADEMIC AND SOCIAL SKILL 3 58,191 
 ACESS AND ENROLL AT CENTE 1 8,612 
 ADAPTIVE BEHAVIORAL THERA 6 83,388 
 ALL HOME CARE NECESSARY 1 7,440 
 APPLICATIONS DRUG ASSISTA 1 5,005 
 ASSISTANCE W/ EVERYTHING 4 144,670 
 BATHE DRESS MEDICATIONS 1 2,588 
 BEHAVIORAL THERAPY 8 48,288 
 BP CHECK 1 15,416 
 BROUGHT SUPPLIES 1 5,560 
 CARE VIDEO 2 0 
 CHAIR FOR BATHROOM 7 25,889 
 CHANGING CATHETER 2 15,697 
 CHECK BLOOD PRESSURE 3 8,127 
 CHECKING VITALS 2 59,378 
 CHILD CARE 3 66,486 
 CHORES 1 5,560 
 CLEAN HOUSE 1 4,912 
 CLEANING 11 138,953 
 CLEANING BATHROOM 1 17,612 
 CLEANING HOUSE 1 18,210 
 CLEANING THE HOUSE 5 75,349 
 CLEANS HOUSE 1 17,904 
 CNA BATHING 3 115,953 
 COOKING AND HELPING SIT A 1 5,560 
 COOKING BATHING DRESSING 2 21,037 
 COOKING SPECIAL ENTREES 1 5,267 
 COOKS MEALS 1 19,871 
 COUNSELING 8 49,647 
 DEATH PREPARATION 1 6,157 
 (CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE) 



 MEPS HC-144H CODEBOOK PAGE:    19 
 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED  25.0 CHAR 146 170 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 (CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 
 DELIVER OXYGEN EQUIPTMEN 1 6,299 
 DIABETIC (LEGS AMPUTED) 1 5,541 
 DIET FOR DIABETICS 1 0 
 DRAW BLOOD 6 63,111 
 DRIVE TO APTS. 1 7,381 
 DRIVE TO DR APTS. 1 18,105 
 DRIVE TO DRS APPOINTMENTS 6 108,629 
 DRIVES 5 90,524 
 DRIVES TO APTS 1 18,105 
 DRIVING HOUSEWORK PREPARE 5 39,243 
 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 1 18,503 
 EKG 7 18,605 
 ENROLL IN PROGRAM ASSESS 1 8,612 
 ENSURE AND WIPES 7 42,932 
 ERRANDS AND APPOINTMENTS 2 7,227 
 EXERCISE 3 29,607 
 FEEDING 4 41,077 
 FITTED FOR A FACE MASK 1 12,835 
 FIXES BROKEN THINGS 2 16,751 
 FOOD DELIVERY 5 85,269 
 GENERAL HOUSEHOLD 8 47,624 
 GOING TO DOCTORS 1 9,357 
 HELP FIND A JOB 1 21,407 
 HELP GET UP FROM FALL 1 11,472 
 HELP WITH THE BABY 1 0 
 HELPED WITH BATH 4 49,589 
 HELPS CLEANS COOKS 2 12,474 
 HELPS WITH MEDS 3 22,376 
 HOME CARE 1 7,440 
 HOME MAINTAIN AND MEALS 6 46,695 
 HOSPICE DEATH 1 6,157 
 HOUSE CLEANING 10 163,660 
 (CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE) 



 MEPS HC-144H CODEBOOK PAGE:    20 
 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED  25.0 CHAR 146 170 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 (CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 
 HOUSE CLEANING SERVICES 4 32,678 
 HOUSE KEEPING / COOKING 5 106,323 
 HOUSE KEEPING CHORES 5 119,402 
 HOUSEKEEPING / COOKING 5 85,372 
 HOUSEWORK AND MEALS 6 107,426 
 IN HOME CARE 4 90,657 
 INNOCULATIONS F/ IMMUNITY 4 0 
 INSPECTION 1 15,299 
 LAUNDRY CLEANING SHOPPIN 1 11,887 
 LIFE INSURANCE PHYSICAL 1 7,279 
 MAKES SURE ALL IS OK 6 37,793 
 MASSAGE AND EXERCISE 1 26,880 
 MEAL PREPARATION 10 210,628 
 MEALS 2 17,334 
 MED MGMT/BILLS/DRIVING 1 16,933 
 MEDICATION MANAGEMENT 2 8,646 
 MEDICATION/VITALS/MEALS 1 15,574 
 MENTAL HEALTH CHECK-UP 2 27,968 
 MUSIC THERAPY 3 24,731 
 OCCUPATIONAL THERPY 1 7,070 
 PHLEBOTOMY 1 11,872 
 PHYSICAL THERAPHY 2 19,571 
 PHYSICAL THERAPY 7 79,217 
 PSYCHOTHERAPY 4 56,374 
 PT 5 14,932 
 REHAB THERAPY 3 38,888 
 RESPIRATORY THERAPY 2 13,503 
 SHOPPING AND PAYING BILLS 1 1,418 
 SHOPPING DRIVING 1 4,817 
 SHOW HOW TO USE MEDICINE 1 8,035 
 SHOWER 1 13,221 
 SOCIAL SRVC EVALUATION 2 4,054 
 (CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE) 



 MEPS HC-144H CODEBOOK PAGE:    21 
 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED  25.0 CHAR 146 170 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 (CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 
 SOME SHOTS GIVEN 1 6,998 
 SPEAK DRESS ASK FOR THING 6 46,745 
 SPEECH 1 19,397 
 TESTS 2 16,043 
 THERAPY 3 18,310 
 TOLD HOW TO CARE FOR BABY 1 26,477 
 TOOK PATIENT TO HOSP./DR. 7 59,731 
 TOOK R TO DOCTOR 1 8,533 
 TOOK TO LAB WORK DOC APPT 1 8,035 
 TRANSPORTATION 5 109,671 
 TRANSPORTATION TO APPTS 1 25,025 
 ULTRASOUND - XRAY 1 2,658 
 VITAL SIGNS 1 8,588 
 VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION 1 15,802 
 WALKING 6 58,375 
 WHATEVER NEEDED 4 16,845 
 WOUND CARE BP OT AND PT 1 14,642 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

FREQCY PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS  2.0 NUM 171 172 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 34 546,645 
 -8 DK 6 18,907 
 -7 REFUSED 6 53,273 
 1 EVERY WEEK 3,453 32,506,876 
 2 SOME WEEKS 458 5,015,208 
 3 ONLY CAME ONCE 269 2,466,937 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 



 MEPS HC-144H CODEBOOK PAGE:    22 
 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

DAYSPWK # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME  2.0 NUM 173 174 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -8 DK 11 121,897 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 773 8,100,970 
 1 - 7 3,442 32,384,978 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

DAYSPMO # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME  2.0 NUM 175 176 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -8 DK 11 400,440 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,768 35,592,637 
 1 - 31 447 4,614,769 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HOWOFTEN PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE  2.0 NUM 177 178 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 18 137,880 
 -8 DK 8 82,692 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 337 3,608,099 
 1 ONCE PER DAY 3,339 31,554,785 
 2 MORE THAN ONCE PER DAY 273 2,411,619 
 3 24 HOURS PER DAY 251 2,812,770 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

TMSPDAY TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP  2.0 NUM 179 180 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -8 DK 5 69,776 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,953 38,196,226 
 2 - 6 268 2,341,843 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 



 MEPS HC-144H CODEBOOK PAGE:    23 
 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HRSLONG HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED  2.0 NUM 181 182 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 50 632,414 
 -8 DK 60 454,056 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 350 4,244,281 
 0 803 7,240,263 
 1 - 24 2,963 28,036,832 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

MINLONG MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED  2.0 NUM 183 184 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -8 DK 10 92,200 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 460 5,330,750 
 0 2,450 23,806,253 
 1 - 59 1,306 11,378,642 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

SAMESVCE ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES  2.0 NUM 185 186 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -8 DK 1 1,418 
 -7 REFUSED 2 18,793 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 792 8,110,422 
 1 YES 3,399 32,190,976 
 2 NO 32 286,236 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2011  2.0 NUM 187 188 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 68 1,141,162 
 1 - 31 4,158 39,466,684 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 



 MEPS HC-144H CODEBOOK PAGE:    24 
 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HHSF11X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 189 195 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 3,365 31,843,313 
 $4.00 - $50.00 64 684,642 
 $50.01 - $240.00 64 1,013,498 
 $240.01 - $1,400.00 60 815,589 
 $1,400.01 - $7,440.00 51 789,372 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHMR11X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 196 202 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 2,013 19,317,392 
 $15.00 - $594.00 398 3,712,920 
 $594.01 - $999.00 399 3,824,926 
 $999.01 - $1,860.00 397 3,744,402 
 $1,860.01 - $7,225.00 397 4,546,775 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHMD11X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 203 210 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 2,184 23,161,769 
 $7.00 - $456.00 358 3,764,394 
 $456.01 - $932.00 354 2,837,834 
 $932.01 - $2,110.00 356 2,562,385 
 $2,110.01 - $16,148.00 352 2,820,031 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HHPV11X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 211 217 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 3,398 32,789,913 
 $6.00 - $205.00 53 677,279 
 $205.01 - $439.00 53 564,642 
 $439.01 - $801.00 49 440,459 
 $801.01 - $2,611.00 51 674,121 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHVA11X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 218 224 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 3,591 35,026,495 
 $20.00 - $2,417.00 13 119,918 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHTR11X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED)  5.2 NUM 225 229 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 3,604 35,146,414 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHOF11X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  5.2 NUM 230 234 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 3,604 35,146,414 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HHSL11X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 235 241 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 3,413 33,139,409 
 $15.00 - $6,430.00 191 2,007,004 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHWC11X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)  6.2 NUM 242 247 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 $0.00 - $851.00 3,604 35,146,414 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHOR11X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 248 254 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 3,561 34,454,040 
 $33.00 - $399.00 11 92,249 
 $399.01 - $621.00 12 112,570 
 $621.01 - $889.00 10 79,561 
 $889.01 - $3,184.00 10 407,993 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHOU11X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 255 261 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 3,584 34,861,273 
 $277.00 - $4,589.00 20 285,141 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HHOT11X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 262 268 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 3,573 34,815,780 
 $84.00 - $429.00 8 92,113 
 $429.01 - $876.00 9 73,017 
 $876.01 - $1,204.00 7 95,160 
 $1,204.01 - $3,392.00 7 70,344 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHXP11X SUM OF HHSF11X - HHOT11X (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 269 276 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 0 59 496,116 
 $7.00 - $460.00 895 9,459,956 
 $460.01 - $942.00 890 7,852,068 
 $942.01 - $1,975.00 876 8,541,121 
 $1,975.01 - $16,148.00 884 8,797,153 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

HHTC11X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 277 284 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 622 5,461,432 
 $7.00 - $518.00 906 9,860,898 
 $518.01 - $985.00 904 7,577,154 
 $985.01 - $2,128.00 895 9,063,085 
 $2,128.01 - $16,425.00 899 8,645,277 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 
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 2011 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:       June 7, 2013 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS  1.0 NUM 285 285 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 622 5,461,432 
 1 COMPLETE HC DATA 151 2,170,807 
 2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 1,637 15,856,124 
 3 FULLY IMPUTED 1,781 16,883,082 
 4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 35 236,401 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

PERWT11F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2011  12.6 NUM 286 297 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0.000000 WEIGHT 130 0 
 907.160260 - 74694.669895 WEIGHT 4,096 40,607,846 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2011  4.0 NUM 298 301 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 1,001 - 1,165 4,226 40,607,846 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 

VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2011  1.0 NUM 302 302 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 1 - 3 4,226 40,607,846 
 TOTAL 4,226 40,607,846 


